

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12503 OF 2025

M/s Allana Holdings Pvt Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Greater ... Respondent
Mumbai

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh with Umair Merchant, Aayushi Gohil, Rima Ajmerwalla i/by M. T. Miskita and Co. for the petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Mali, for the respondent no. 1-BMG.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 1ST OCTOBER 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Call for record and proceedings in MA No. 66 of 2014 from the Court of Small Causes at Mumbai.
3. Stand over to 3rd December, 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)