

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12503 OF 2025

M/s. Allana Holdings Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Mr. Umair Merchant,

Ms. Aayushi Gohil, Ms. Rima Ajmerwalla i/b

M. T. Miskita and Co. for the petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Mali, for the Respondent no. 1-BMC.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)